## No.PF.5(733)HR-I/2017-Government of Pakistan FINANCE DIVISION (HRM Wing)

Islamabad, the 4th June, 2020

## OFFICE ORDER NO.83/2020

The services of Mr. Jameel Ahmed Shaikh, Section Officer(GS) are hereby placed on HR Pool with immediate effect.

- Mr. Fahad Ahmed, Section Officer (CDNS) is allowed to continue 2. holding additional charge of the post of Section Officer(GS) which is already in effect from 12th March, 2020 for a period of three months or till posting of regular Officer, whichever is earlier.
- This issues with the approval of Additional Finance Secretary (HRM). 3.

Section Officer (#R-I)

## Distribution:-

- PS to AFS (HRM). 1.
- PS to AFS (Budget). 2.
- SJS(B-I)/JS(HRM). 3.
- DS (HR)/DS(GS). 4.
- Officers concerned.
- SOs(GS)/(CDNS)/Confidential Section. 5.
- 6. DDO, Finance Division.
- The Webmaster, Finance Division. 7.
- Office Order file/Personal file. 8. 9.